502484594 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Astro Gaming, Inc.	08/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	655 4th Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13834308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8044418530

Email: dawnmarie@beycotropia.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn-Marie Bey
Address Line 1: 213 Bayly Court

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASTG0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn-Marie Bey
Signature:	/Dawn-Marie Bey/
Date:	09/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_13834308#page1.tif source=Assignment_13834308#page2.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031146 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Astro Gaming, Inc., 655 4th Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/834,308, filed on March 15, 2013 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and entitled "PC TRANSCEIVER AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME" (hereinafter, the "'308 Patent Application"), any invention disclosed therein, and any other patent application directed to the invention; and

AG Acquisition Corporation, 655 4th Street, San Francisco, CA 94107 (hereinafter, "Assignee") desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '308 Patent Application, any invention disclosed therein, and any other patent application directed to the invention.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignor, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '308 Patent Application, the invention disclosed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

WHEREFORE, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment as of the August $\cancel{\mathbb{M}}^p$ 2013.

Astro Gaming, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

655 4th Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

United States

By: Brett Lovelady, CEO

Date: \$6//5

Page 2 of 2